Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
EHPA-DACH Testing Regulation
Supplemental requirements for granting the international quality label for
heat pumps
Testing of Air/Water Heat Pumps
Testing of Water/Water and Brine/Water Heat Pumps
DIN EN 14511-1, DIN EN 14511-2, DIN EN 14511-3, DIN EN 14511-4

Design of the heat pump:
The Vaillant heat pump is available in the versions listed below.
Type designation
 Heating output (kW) at A2/W35
Remarks
VWL 61/3 S,  VWL 62/3 S *)    5.8
With 1 outdoor unit VWL 10/3 SA
VWL 81/3 S, VWL 82/3 S *)
With 1 outdoor unit VWL 10/3 SA     8.1
VWL 101/3 S, VWL 102/3 S  *)
With 1 outdoor unit VWL 10/3 SA    9.7
VWL 141/3 S
With 2 outdoor units VWL 10/3 SA  13.9
VWL 171/3 S
With 2 outdoor units VWL 10/3 SA  16.2
*) VWL xx2/x S are additionally provided with a 175l tank for sanitary hot water heating. This is the only
    difference to types VWL xx1/x S.
Test item particulars:
Testing of Air/Water Heat Pumps
Machine-specific information:
- Manufacturer ......................................................... : Vaillant GmbH
- Machine type (Test sample) ............................... : VWL 171/3 S with 2 x VWL 10/3 SA
VWL 81/3 S + VWL 10/3 SA
- Serial number test sample.................................. : VWL 171/3 S, ser.no. 21100100200752150006005000N6
with outdoor units
VWL 10/3 SA, ser.no. 2109440020075230 1610005026 and
VWL 10/3 SA, ser.no. 2109440020075230 1610005000
VWL 81/3 S, ser.no.21100100200752120006005000N8
with outdoor unit
VWL 10/3 SA, ser.no. 2109440020075230 1610005026
- manufacturer compressor and type.................... : Copeland, type ZH45K4E-TFD
- Serial number motor compressor ....................... : 07A296233 C
- Refrigerant filling (type and quantity) ................. : R407C; 3,05 kg (VWL171/3 S);
R407C; 2,20kg (VWL 81/3 S)
- Rated volume flow on user side with which the
measurements were taken. ................................ :
3081 l/min (VWL171/3 S),
1434 l/min (VWL 81/3 S)
- Blower speed, air volume flow and maximum
permissible external static pressure drop........... :
VWL 171/3 S and 2 outddor units: 536 r/min / n.a.
VWL 81/3 S and 1 outdoor unit: 515 r/min / n.a.
- Heat exchanger type. ......................................... : See table page 9
- Evaporator .......................................................... : See table page 9
- Expansion valve type ......................................... : See table page 9
- Dimensions and weight of the heat pump .......... : See page 13
- Description of the design.................................... : See page 2
Output measurement: A2 / W35
- Average heat output (clause 6.6.1). ................... : VWL 171/3 S: 15,950 kW
VWL 81/3 S: 7,428 kW
- Average electrical power consumption
(clause 6.6.2)...................................................... :
VWL 171/3 S: 4,135 kW
VWL 81/3 S: 1,863 kW
- COP (clause 6.6.3) ............................................. : VWL 171/3 S: 3,86
VWL 81/3 S: 3,99
- min. required COP at A2/W35............................ : 3,00
- Hydraulic pressure drop in user system (delta p): VWL 171/3 S: 52300 Pa (external static pressure)
VWL 81/3 S:   57000 Pa (external static pressure)
Usage limits and safety test:
- Extreme points tested and reached. .................. : P